From: Lewis, Lynn
To: AGO - Info
Cc: Tudor, Rosa
Subject: VT - Open Records Request - Quarterly Medicaid Claims level data
Date: Friday, August 21, 2020 12:45:35 PM
Attachments: image001.png
DNA Introduction Letter .pdf
EXTERNAL SENDER: Do not open attachments or click on links unless you recognize and trust the

Common Procedure Code System (“HCPCS”) code reported
on the medical claim.
A23 Claim Type Code indicating the type of Medical claim.
Example types:
- Pharmacy claims
- HCFA 1500 Medical claims
- HCFA 1500 Dual eligible crossover claims
- UB92 Dual eligible outpatient crossover claims
- Compounded pharmacy claims
A24 Medical Service Location
Code
For physician-administered drugs only.  Medical Service
Location Code
A25 Plan Unique Routing
Numbers
“BIN” or “BIN/PCN” combination relating to MCO programs,
where applicable.
A26 Medical Claim Modifiers Applicable modifiers as reported to the state in one string,
separated by a comma.  e.g. JW - To identify discarded drug
from single use vials.  Please provide all the modifiers which
are stored in the state’s system. If separate fields are
preferred, please add as many as necessary. (A26.1, A26.2,
A26.3, A26.4 …)
A27 ROSI/PQAS identifier Value reflecting if transaction relates to an original claim or a
prior quarter adjustment.
A28 From Date of Service First date of service; typically applies to Medical drug claims,
formatted as:
YYYYMMDD or MMDDYYYY
A29 To Date of Service Last date of service; typically applies to Medical drug claims,
formatted as:
YYYYMMDD or MMDDYYYY
A30 Detail Line The detail line on the claim for the specific HCPCS or NDC
code.
Dispensing Entity and Prescriber Information
REF Field Name Field Description
B1 State Identifier Used NPI or state-specific Medicaid ID number used as primary
identifier in State’s Medicaid Management Information
System
B2 Name The name of the pharmacy provider or the prescribing
physician
B3 Address 1 The value of “address line 1” attribute for the pharmacy
service provider or prescribing physician business address
type
B4 Address 2 The value of “address line 2” attribute for the pharmacy
service provider or prescribing physician business address
type
B5 City The value of “city” attribute for the pharmacy service
provider or prescribing physician business address type
B6 State The value of “state” attribute for the pharmacy service
provider or prescribing physician business address type
B7 Zip The value of “zip/postal code” attribute for the pharmacy
service provider or prescribing physician business address
type

Common Procedure Code System (“HCPCS”) code reported
on the medical claim.
A23 Claim Type Code indicating the type of Medical claim.
Example types:
- Pharmacy claims
- HCFA 1500 Medical claims
- HCFA 1500 Dual eligible crossover claims
- UB92 Dual eligible outpatient crossover claims
- Compounded pharmacy claims
A24 Medical Service Location
Code
For physician-administered drugs only.  Medical Service
Location Code
A25 Plan Unique Routing
Numbers
“BIN” or “BIN/PCN” combination relating to MCO programs,
where applicable.
A26 Medical Claim Modifiers Applicable modifiers as reported to the state in one string,
separated by a comma.  e.g. JW - To identify discarded drug
from single use vials.  Please provide all the modifiers which
are stored in the state’s system. If separate fields are
preferred, please add as many as necessary. (A26.1, A26.2,
A26.3, A26.4 …)
A27 ROSI/PQAS identifier Value reflecting if transaction relates to an original claim or a
prior quarter adjustment.
A28 From Date of Service First date of service; typically applies to Medical drug claims,
formatted as:
YYYYMMDD or MMDDYYYY
A29 To Date of Service Last date of service; typically applies to Medical drug claims,
formatted as:
YYYYMMDD or MMDDYYYY
A30 Detail Line The detail line on the claim for the specific HCPCS or NDC
code.
Dispensing Entity and Prescriber Information
REF Field Name Field Description
B1 State Identifier Used NPI or state-specific Medicaid ID number used as primary
identifier in State’s Medicaid Management Information
System
B2 Name The name of the pharmacy provider or the prescribing
physician
B3 Address 1 The value of “address line 1” attribute for the pharmacy
service provider or prescribing physician business address
type
B4 Address 2 The value of “address line 2” attribute for the pharmacy
service provider or prescribing physician business address
type
B5 City The value of “city” attribute for the pharmacy service
provider or prescribing physician business address type
B6 State The value of “state” attribute for the pharmacy service
provider or prescribing physician business address type
B7 Zip The value of “zip/postal code” attribute for the pharmacy
service provider or prescribing physician business address
type